Southern Centre Championship

SCRAMBLE

Sunday, August 3lst
9 SY

at OXENBCURNE FARM,
EAST MEON,

Near Pete:rsfield.

(by kind permission of
Mr. P. H. Berry)

Solos & Sidecars

First Race 1.30 p.m.

Brian Parson (499 B.S.A.)
in action — Motorcycle
News Photo by G. Pellett.

MOTORCYCLE NEWS



OFFICIALS

| Southern Centre A.C.U, Stewa:dﬂ .. A, E., Lambert, R, Baines

Club Steward M. Dowdell
Cletk of the Course .. M. J. Osmond
Secretary of the Meetiﬁé S. F. Coaten
Judge .. i, W. Potter
Starter R. Dean
Machine Examiner and Chief Pit Marshal W. Snell
Lap Recorder L L.emnn
Time Keeper R. Brown
Annnuqcer . A, Bull
Daoctors Dr. A. H. Knowles, Dr. W. Bradbuiy

I/c. Gates and Programmes . ... J. Blanchard, N. ]. James

Course Marshals ... Members of the Petersfield Club and surrounding Clubs
Petersfield Lady Members and surrounding Clubs
... Messrs. F. J. Smallbone, Petersficld

First Aid in Attendance : Petersfield Men’s Detachment (Hants) by kind
permission of G. E. Voisey, Esq.

_Programmﬁ Sellers
Public Address Equipment ...

Dﬁe to Sunday Observance Day Act, we have
to have Entrance Free, Please support us by

purchasing a Programme

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC
" Motor Racing is DANG ERQUS, and S pectators attending at this track do so at

their own risk,

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion andfor organisation and'or conduct of the meeting, including owners
of the Iand:- and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passéngers in the
- vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of any accidents causing damage
or personal injury to the spectators or ticket holders.
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Riding

No.

L R P

-1 ¢h tn

10
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
23
26

27
28
49
30
dl
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42

43
44
45
416
47
48
49
20
51
LY
33
54
55

Name,
Stroud, E. G.
Maynard, B.
Beamish, G.
Clements, C.

White, E. G,
Green, B.
Hall, K.

Farrow, 5. D

Donaldson, R.
Golner, R. W.
Sumner, B. R,

Crossley, D.

Warren, T. P.

Harman, O.

Gledhill, H.
Lindup, R,
Hall, ]J.
Hillier, G.
Smath, M,
Fricker, J.
Sullivan, P.
Corby, J.'
Cole, T.
Davis, R.
Miller, C.

Hutchins, B.
Williams, D,
May, A,
Dadswell, J.
Horsell, 1.
Attrifl, J. W.
Cook, C.
Tutt, B,

Farmer, L., W.

Howat, R. W.

Holmes, W. E.

Rossiter, E.
Minchin, G.
Clements, ]J.

Alves, R.
Jenkins, A,

Naunton, P,
Bussell, J.

Compton, K. B

Turner, W,
Nutt, N. E.
Wheeler, B.
Smith, D. P.
Edney, D.
Freston, F,

Bond, P.

Hastie, ].

Budd, D.
Allen, N.

COMPETITORS

Machine

Greeves
James
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A,
B.S.A.
B.5.A,
Triamph
B.S.A,
A.].S.
B.S.A,
Velocette
B.S.A.
Ariel
James
Dot
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Matchless
Ariel
B.5.A.
B.S.A,
Norman
B.S.A.
N.S5.U.
Matchless
Greeves
A.].S.
B.S.A.
Greeves
A.].S.
Velocette
B.S.A.
Matchless
B.S. A,
Gofer
Royal Enfield
Matchless
Greeves
Greeves
Ariel S/c,
B.S.A.
Dot
B.S.A,
A.].S.
B.S.A.
B.S A,
Arie] S/e.
B.S.A.
(Greeves
Greeves
Matchless
B.S.A,
Matchless
B.S.A,
Matchless
A.].S.

c.C.

197
197
409
500
197
348
350
499
230
500
350
499
200
500
497
200
197
197
540
500
350
500
350
500
197
200
250
500
197
500
500
197
300
200
350
408
500
197
5030
498
197
197
300
500
197
500
500
498
499
497
300
197
197
498
500

200 .

500
498
500

Club

Mortimer
Basingstoke
Waterlooville
S. Newbury

S. Newbury
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.

P.M C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Walterlooville
S. Newbury
S. Newbury
Alton
Fareham
Alton
Reading Ace
P.M.C K. .C.
S. Newbury
Petersfield
Petershield
Southampton
F.NCR.C.

Bishops Waltham

S, Newton
Mortimer

Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Petersfeld
FPetersfield
I.OOW,
Alton
Winchester
Farebam
PM.C.R.C.
PMC.R.C.
FPetersfield
Mortimer

S, Newbury

Mortimer
S. Newton

PM.C.R.C,
.M C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Mortimer

5. Newbury
Reading Ace
Petersfield
Waterlooville

- P.M.C.R.C,

Gosport
PM.C.R.C.
PM.C.R.L.

. Waterlooville

VA A A A ol

Status
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Riding -

No.

56
37

58 -

59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
70

71 :

72
73
74
75

76
77
78

80 .

81

82"

84
83
86
83

G0

91 .

92
95
96
97

100
101
102
103
104
105
108
109
110
11]
112
113

114
116

Name

Brocklesby, 13'
Robb, J.
Ewens, J. L

Willoughby, A, F.

White, N. . .
Robinson, J. L.

Mills, M.
Wooten, D. N.
Bell, D.
Tyler, |].
Marsh, D,
White, R. W,
Flack, A. W,
Donghi, S.
Kemp, G,
Heath, E. J.
Goulding, J.

Woodward, F, E,

Rondell, R. E.
England, I.

Tavylor, P. G.
Ruddick, A.
Snell, K. O,

Stevens, ],

Eastweood, V. E.

jEw&ns. R, H.

Parsons, B.

‘Mills, K.

Mitchell, R, F.
Chalhlis, C.

Collins, P. W.
Marsh, R,

Wigley, D.
Burnston, M, D.
Joyce, M. ].
Clarke, C. C.

Allaxd, T.
McTear, I. K.
Rose, R.
Smith, P.
Hopley, R, E,
Fhilpott, G.
Elwin, G,
Coppuck, G. L.,
Allen, G, F,
Evans, D,
Phippen, C.
Brown, L. L,

Rickman, Don

Howes, D. G,

Machine

 Matchless

J.M.R. -
Triumph -
B.S.A. S/c

Francis Barnett

B.S.A.
B.S.A,
Greeves
B.5.A,
B.S.A,
A.].8.
Cotton
Matchless
A.].8.
AL)S.
Matchless.
BR.S.A,
Matchless Sfc
Royal Enfield
Ariel
B.S.A.
Ariel
ALLLE.
Matchless
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Triamph
B.S.A.

X, 1.5,
B.S.A.
Ariel
B.S.A,
Greeves
Trinmph
AJ.S.
B.S.A.
A.].S.
Royal Enfeld
Dot
Catton
B.S.A.
B.S A,
R.R.S. Sfc
Velocette
Greeves
Matchless
Greeves
Excelsior
B.S.A,
E.S. A,
Tandon
Greeves

B.S.A.

Dot

B.S.A.
B.5.A,

ot

500 . -

498
498
200, - v
4ag9 - -
197
350
4G9
197
500
350
500
24G
350
500
500
200
50
408
500
250
500
347
350
500
499
500
167
498
500
500
500
250
300
197
197
500
500
350
499
250
197
499
348
500
499
197
498
197
197
350
499
197
197
350
250
500
500

Competitors (continued)

Club

P.M.C.R.C.
Mohawk
Mortimer

B.5.5 A,

P.M.C.R.C. -
Gospaort

Blackmore Vale
Mortimer
Southampton
Bishops Waltham
Winchester
P.M.C.R.C;.
Basingstoke
Maidenhead
Alton y
PM.CEK.C,
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
P.NLCR .G
X.H.G, Tigers

Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Allon
Petersfield
Martimer

Mortimer
F.M.C.R.C.
Basingstohe
Basingstoke
Mortimer

Mortimer
Peterstield

Alton ,
Bishops Waltham
Romsey

Mortimer

PM.C.R.C.
P.M.C.R.C, .
S. Newton
Mortimer |
Reading Ace
S. Vikings
Reading Ace
Mohawk
Mortimer
Southampton
Winchester

MUCRC -

X.H.G, Tigers
P.M.C.R.C.

Status
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Riding

No.

117

119
121
122
123

124
125
126
127
129
130

131
132
133
134
138
139

140
142
145

146
147

148
145
150

151
152

153
154
155
156
157

Name

Oliver, J.
Oliver, W,
Stacey, D.
Price, K.
Rickman, D.

Snelling, B. G.

Watts, E.
Chalmers, A.
Philpott, C.
Wilson, E. J.
O 'Donnell, D,

Coombs, R. ]J.
Ball, D. A.

Crossley, E. J.

Douglas, I. A.

Browne, L. R.

Halfacre, N.

Humphries, R.

Wilson, M.
Shawyer, G,

White, T.
FPalmer, D. C.

Knight, A, E,
Doney, L.
Stephens, T.

Harris, B.
Kelly, D.

Munn, ]J.
Wilson, A,
Rowe, D.
Havhurst, A.
Grace, D.

Machine

Greeves
Ariel
Greeves
B.S.A. S/c
Dot

B.S A,
Triumph
Matchless
Dot

Ariel
B.S.A,
Francis Barnett
Trinmph
B.S.A.
B.S.A,
A.].5,
Narman
Trinmph
Triumph
A.].S.
Ariel]

Dot
Greeves
Ariel
B.S.A,
Greeves
Triumph
B.S.A,
Trinmph
Triamph
Francis Barnett
Greeves
Francis Barnett
B.S.A.
B.S A.
B.S.A, S/e.

A.].S.
Artiel S/c

Matchless S/c

C.C.

197
348
197
499
250
200

-500

500
197
300
300
299
199
469
350
500
197
500
200
500
504
167
197
498
499
197
200
500
500
350
200
197
250
500
500
500
500
300
500

1>/

Competitors (continued)

Club

Alton

Alton
Petersfield
B.5.5.A

X . H.G. Tigers

PM.CR.C.
Mortimer
Soton Vikings
Soton Vikings
P.MC.R.C,
Frome Valley

Blackmore Vale
Reading Ace

S. Newbury
Mohawk

Alton

S. Newbury

Maidenhead
Blackmore Vale
Winchester

Petersfield
PM.C.R.C.

P.M.C R.C.
Romsey
X H.G. Tigers

1.0.W,
Sturminster N.

Petersfield
Reading Ace
I1.O.W.

S. Newbury
Winchester

Status
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EVENT ONE (250 cc.)

Heat 1 (3 laps).

1

2

4

7
11
15
16
17
24
26
27
30
36
39
40
42
48
19
61
63
67
75
81
88

90

Stroud, E,
Maynard, B,
Clements, C,
Hall, K.
Summers, B.
Harman, O.
Gledhill, H.
Lindupp, K.
Cole, T.
Miller, C.
Hutchins, B.
Dadswell, ].
Howatt, K.
Minchin, G.
Clements, ],
Jenkins, A.
Wheeler, B.
Smith, D.
Robinson, J.

Wooten, D, N.

White, R,
England, I.
Eastwood, V.
Challiis, C,
Collins, P,

PROGRAMME

Heat 2 (3 laps).

91
97
104
108
109
112
113
114
117
121
123
126
130
134
139
142
145
147
150
151
152

------------------

Marsh, R.
Clarke, C.
Hopley, R,
Elvin, (.
Coppuck, G.
Phippen, C.
Brown, L.
Rickman, D.
Oliver, J.
Stacey, D.
Rickman, Derek
Chalmers, A.
O'Donnel, D,
Douglas, 1.
Halfacre, N.
Wilson, M.

Shawyer, G,

Palmer, D,
Stevens, T.
Harris, i3,
Kelly, D,

------------

EVENT TWO.

Heat

2 Maynard, B,

o Green, B.

9 Donaldson, R,
13 Crossley, D,
14 Warren, T.
16 Gledhill, H.
19 Hillyer, G.
21 Fricker, J.
23 Corby, J.

25 Davis, K.
27 Hutchins, B.
29 May, A.

32 Attrill, J.

34 Tutt; B.

36 Howatt, R,
39 Minchin, G.
42 Jenkins, A.
47 Nutt, N.

49  Smith, D.
51 Preston, F.
53 Hasty, ]J.

EVENT THREE.

40
16
59
73

| §:] S 2nd...

FINAL. EVENT

Yek s Pndsienss

EVENT FOUR,

1 Stroud, E.
3 Beamish, G,
7 Hall, XK.
18 Hall, J.
31 Horsell, I.
44 Bussell, J.
45 Compton, R.
55 Allen, N.

i UREARREs: 1 1 | ; LA e

N £ 3 P

Novices Only.
1 (3 laps)

Heat 2 (3 laps)

56 Brocklesby, D. 5 White, E. 67 White, R.

61 Robinson, ], 8§ Farrow, S, 69 Donghi, S.

68 Flack, A. il Suommers, B. /1  Heath, E,

70 Kemp, G. 15 Harman, O. 76 Taylor, P,

74 Rondell, R. 17 Lindup, R, 30 Stevens, ].

77 Ruddick, A. 20 Smith, M. 82 Ewens, R.

81 Eastwood, V. 22 Sallivan, P. 50 Collins, P.

86 Mitchell, R. 24 Cole, T. 96 Joyce, M.

95 Burnston, N. 26 Miller, C. 101 McTear, 1.

97 Clarke, C. 28 Williams, D. 104 Hopley, R.
103 Smith, P. 30 Dadswell, J. 109 Coppuck, G,
108 Elvin, G, 33 Cook, C. 112 Phippen, C.
110 Allen, G. 35 Farmer, L. 116 Howells, D.
113 DBrown, L, 37 Holmes, W. 119 Oliver, W.

117 Oliver, ], 41 Alves, R, 121 Stacey, D.

125 Watts, E. 43 MNaunton, P. 126 Chalmers, C,
130 O'Donnell, B. 48 Wheeler, B, 132 Bull, D.

133 Crossley, E. 50 Edney, D, 134 Donglas, L.

139 Halfacre, N, 52 Bond, P. 138 Brown, L,

142 Wilson, M, 54 Budd, D. 140 Humphries, R.
69 White, M. 151 Harris, B.
4th...... 5th lst...... 2nd. 3rd. i —— D
8th.ivvuue., Oth. 6th. 7th. Bth. Oth
....... 12th. 10th Tithuiiase 12tci;0a
W TS sy el
SIDECAR CHAMPIONSHIP. (5 Laps).
Clements, J. 102 Rose, R.
Turner, W, 122 Price, R. E,
Willoaghby, A, 154 Wilson, A.
Woodward, F. E. 155 Grace, D.
156 Hayhurst, A,
......... 3rd. 4 1 —— W AT . svavimenaavae.s
TWO, NOVICES ONLY.
Il 4th......... S5theye.... 6th. o W IR oviioniassans
EXPERTS ONLY. (6 laps).
58 Ewens, ]. 88 Challis, C. 131 Coombs, J.
63 Wooten, D. 91 Marsh, R, 145 Shawyer, G.
64 Bell, D. 92 Wigley, D, 146 White, T,
65 Tyler, J. 100 Allard, T. 147 Palmer, D,
75 England, I. 114 Rickman Don 148 Knight, A,
78 Snell, K. 123 Rickman Derek 152 Kelly, D.
84 Parsons, B. 129 Wilson, E, 153 Munn, J.
3rd ., 4th......... S5th......... 6th., o S e e




EVENT FIVE.  EXPERTS BARRED. (3 Laps). EVENT SEVEN. SOLO CHAMPIONSHIP.:
Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 :
Heat 1 (3 laps). :
4 Clements, C. 2 Maynard, B. 5 White, E. d( al MRt (2 tans) -~ Heat 3 (3 laps).
& Green, B, 8 Farrow, S. 9 Donaldson, R. 1 g.*ruu 'BE* 3 DBeamish, G. 2. Maynard, B.
11 Summers, B, 10 Golding, R, 13 Crossley, D. 1'5 A dhs 4 Clements, C. -7 Hall, K.
16 Gledhill, H, 14 Warren, T. 15 Harman, O. ! gﬂmﬂ;ﬂfﬁjﬂ?- 5 White, E. 8 Farrow, S.
20 Smith, M. 17 Lindup, R. 19 Hillyer, G. 13 Giﬂsi‘-’ﬁf : 9 Donaldsen, R. 10 Gollner, R.
23 Corby, ]. 21 Fricker, ]. 22 Sullivan P. o e i 1. Hamah, O, 14 Warren, T.
26 Miller, C. 24 Cole, T. 25 Davis, R. R e 19 Hillyer, G. 17 Lindup, R.
29 May, A. 27 Hutchins, B. 28 Williams, D. 20 Smith, M, 22 Suilivan, P. 21 Fricker, J.
33 Cook, C. 30 Dadswell, J. 32 Attrill, J. 23 Corby, J. 25 Davis, R. 24 Cole, T.
36 Howatt, R. 34 Tutt, B. 35 Farmer, L. 26 Miller, C. 28 Williams, D. 27 Hutchins, B.
38 Rossiter, E, 37 Holmes, W, 39 Minchin, G. 23 IS;YL; AI'C 31 Horsell, 1. 30  Dadswell, J.
41 Alves, R. 40 Clements, J. 42 Jenkins, A. 43 Looke, L. 32 Attrill, [. 34 Tatt, B.
47 Nutt, N. 43 Naanton, B. 48 Wheeler, B. 36 I-Iiuwait. R. 35 Farmer, L. 37 Holmes, W.
50 Evans, D. 49 Smith, D, 51 Preston, F, 41 Alves, K. 38 Rossiter, E. 40 Clements, ],
45 Compton, R. 39 Minchin, G 42 - Jenkins, A,
53 Hasty, ]. 52 Bond, P, 54 Budd, D. il e v by ;
60 White, M. 56 Brocklesby, D.. 57 Robb, J. 4 utt, . 43 Naunton, P. 44 Baussell, J.
62 Mills, M. 66 Marsh, D! 61 Robinson, J. 50 Edney, D, 49 Smith, D, 48 Wheeler, B.
: i 53 Hastie. J. 52 Bond, P, 51 Preston, F.
68 Flack, A, 67 White, R, 69 Donghi, 5. r
71 Heath, E. 70 Kemp, . 72 Golding, . 57 Robo, ]. 55 Allen, N. 54 Budd, D.
77 Ruddick, A. 6 Taylor, P. 74 Rondell, R. 60 ,&:h“ﬂ- M. 36 Brocklesby, D. 58 Ewens, |.
82 Ewens, R, 1 Eastwood, V. 80 Stevens, J. 23 FIDDFE D. 62 Mills, M. 61 Kobinson, ]
85 Mills, X. 90 Collins, P. 86 Mitchell, R. 8 B 64 Bell, D. 65 Tyler, J.
95 Burnston, M. 97 Clarke, C. 96 Joyce, M. _';’:1 G&a}d‘l H. ?? r{t’hltﬂ. K. 66 Marsh, D.
101 McTear, 1. 104 Hopley, R. 103 Smith, P. /2 Efm] "&E- J. 0 Xemp, G. 69 Donghi, S.
108 Elvin, G. 105 Philpott, G, 109 Coppuck, G. 73 e oy 1. 76 Taylor, P. 74 Rondell, R.
112 Phippen, C. 110 Allen, G. 111 Evans, D. 77 uddick, A, 78 Snell, K, 80 Stevens, ]J.
117 Oliver, J. 116 Howells, D. 113 Brown, L. 82 Ewens, R. 81 Eastwood, V. 84 TParsons, B.
121 Stacey, D. 126 Chalmers, C. 119 Oliver, W. gg %ha]]:.s, C'M 33 E'hiiﬁ' IK'P 86" Mitchell, R,
124 Snelling, B. 127 Philpott, C. 125 Watts, E. ‘i"“:l“mi : 90 Collins, P. 92 Wigley, D.
136 O'Donnell, D. 133 Crossley, E, 132 Bull, D. 100  Allard, T, 9t Marsh, R. 96 Joyce, M.
, 101 McTear, T, 97 Clarke, C. 103 Smith, P.
134 Dougias, 1. 138 Brown, L. 140 Humphries, R, i 1tn,
139 Halfacre, N. 142 Wilson, M. 149 Doney, L. 05 shwin, G 194 Hopley, R. 105  Philpott, G,
150 Stevens, T. 155 Rowe, D, 111 E‘F.FI.;'I.IIE, D. | 110 J"LHEI]., G. 109 Coppuck, G.
151 Harris, B. 112 Phippen, C, 114 Rickman, Den, 113 Brown, L.
Ei‘ é}!weri JIEJ 116 éIcﬂ;mls, ]}B 119 Oliver, W.
tacey, D. 1 ing, B. : ;
St...... 2nd...... 3rd 1st.o.... 2nd...... 3rd T and...... 3rd...... 129 Wilsen, E. o Cﬁilﬁjﬁ_ e igg E‘;‘;]t‘;‘rag-' Derrick
130 O’Donnel, D, 131 Coombs, ]J. 1 j e o
4th...... BER e 6th 4th 5th. Gl 4th 5th...... 6th...... 134 Douglas, I, 133 CI‘DSEIE}'.JE. lgg EE}F[;': ¢
139 Halfacre, N. 138 Brown, L, 140 Humphries, R,
7th. 8th...... 9th th....u. 8th...... 9th 7th BER. . oo 9th 146 White, T, 142 Wilson, M, 145 Shawyer, G.
149 Doney, L. 147 Palmer, D, . 148 Knight, A,
10th...... W. Time..... 10th W. Time 10th...... W, Time......... 151 Harris, B. 150 Stevens, T, 155 Rowe, D.
152 Kelly, D. 153 Munn, J.
EVENT FIVE. FINAL. (4 1aps). [T 1 R S Ist...... 2nd...... 3rd 1st...... Znd....., 3ed... .
L — 20d 3rd.. ... 4th o R o W Time At oo Sthosoae Bt 4th 5th. 6th...... 4th...... 5th...... 6th
7th...... Bth..... 9th...... 7th...... 8th..... . 9th...... 7th...... 8th...... 9th
10th...... W, Time..,...... 10th...... W.Ti s ERNTLE cisvwwies
EVENT SIX. SIDECAR HANDICAP. (4 laps). ' me e
40 Clements, ]. 102 Rose, R. INTERVAL -
46 Turner, W. 122 Price, R. E. -_ ,
59 Willoughby, A, 15¢ Wilsom, A, EVENT SEVEN.  'FINAL. (8 laps).
73 Woodward, F. E. 155 Grace, D, ;
156 Hayhurst, A. | [ SR 2odiin Irdasie 4th......... Sth......... 6th......... 7th......... 8th. ...
18teeeivienene. 200eiumianiann. 3rd.vre s 4th.rvvnrnnse, . TF R ] T PR ath 10th......... W. Time...........




EVENT EIGHT. SIDECAR SCRATCH. (4 laps)
40 Clements, J. 102 Rose, R.
46 Turner, W, 122 Price, R. E.
59 Willoughby, A. | 154 Wilson, A.
73 Woodward, F. E. 155 Grace, D. |
156 Hayhurst, A.
Yikocommane  Geanzees  Iillusacing: b M TR widi s ey
EVENT NINE. NOVICES BARRED., (2 laps).
Heat 1 Heat 2
1 Stroud, E. 3 Beamish, G,
4 Clements, C. 10 Goliner, R.
7 Hall, K. 18 Hall, J.
13 Craossley, D. 38 Rossiter, E.
31 Horsell, 1, 1 44 Bussell, ].
40 Clements, J. 35 Allen, N.
45 Compton, K. 57 Robb, ]J.
58 Ewens, ]. 63 Wooten, D.
62 Mills, M, 65 Tyler, J.
64 Bell, D, 66 Marsh, D,
72 Goulding, J. 78 Snell, K.
75 England, I. 85 Mills, K.
84 Parsons, B, 88 Challis, C.
@1 "Marsh, K. 92 Wigley, D,
100 Allard, T. 111 Ewans, D.
105 Philpott, G. 114 Rickman, Don
123 Rickman, Derrick 127 Philpott, D.
124 Snelling, B, 129 Wilson, E.
131 Coombs, J. 145 Shawvyer, G,
146 White, T. 147 Palmer, D.
148 Knight, A. 150 Stevens, T.
149 Doney, L. 152 Kelly, D.
153 Munn, ].
155 Rowe, D.
Ist...... Znd 1 (R 4th L] 4 7 A [ S 20d .- Ird 4th Sth i
Gth . ovisions 52y (N 8th. 9th o PR 13, TR, 8th .. Oth aicias
10th......cceos G - pree—— 12th 10th VIth. cosovina T8 R s
W TIM@:iasi. consiiis i W. Time
EVENT NINE, FINAL. {6 laps).
T P Y 3rduereenr. 4thenen.., 5th 6th......... Pbccsisiis Bl

TEWS of

PETERSFIELD

FOR ALL YOUR

MOTOR CYCLE
REQUIREMENTS

-— - —
iy 2 i

Main Agents for:—
A).S. ARIEL B.S.A. FRANCIS BARNETT JAMES
MATCHLESS NORTON ROYAL ENFIELD SUNBEAM
TRIUMPH VELOCETTE
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(R, MARSH)
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every Motorcyclist will

benefit from this modern paper
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Please complete this form and hand to your Newsagent.

KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS Every Week
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If you do not wish to cut your programme, please write out your order.



